

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19321

Date sent

18/01/2019

Subject

EU Settlement Scheme Fees

Details of enquiry

1. Are you intending to cover the cost of the EU settlement scheme fee for your employees affected by Brexit?
2. How many EU national employees do you estimate have applied or will need to apply under the scheme?
3. If you are covering their fees, what is your estimate for how much in total the cost is to you?

Response Sent

1. Are you intending to cover the cost of the EU settlement scheme fee for your employees affected by Brexit?
Yes
2. How many EU national employees do you estimate have applied or will need to apply under the scheme?
The Trust employs 113 EU nationals (of which 32 are Irish citizens and will not need to obtain settled status). Therefore the Trust estimates that 81 may apply. To date, 6 have applied and claimed.
3. If you are covering their fees, what is your estimate for how much in total the cost is to you?
The estimated cost to support this is £6,804